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NHC Contacts 
 
National Horseracing College  Telephone  01302 861000 

The Stables, Rossington Hall   Email   info@theNHC.co.uk  

Great North Road    Website www.theNHC.co.uk  

Doncaster      

DN11 0HN 

 

 

Chief Executive    Stephen Padgett   

     s.padgett@theNHC.co.uk 

 

Operations Director    Joanne Ellis   01302 861020 

     j.ellis@theNHC.co.uk 

 

Training Manager    Matthew Clark   01302 861019 

     m.clark@theNHC.co.uk 

 

WBL Manager    Emma Cassidy  01302861016 

     e.cassidy@theNHC.co.uk 

 

Lead Skills for Life Tutor  Dave Fernandez  01302 861025 

     d.fernandez@theNHC.co.uk 

 

Residential team & Duty Manager     07852 982262 

 

Contacting your Roving Tutor 

If you have any questions whilst producing your portfolio of evidence then you should contact your 

Tutor or any other Tutors from the list below. 

Location  Roving Tutor name Phone number Email address  

North East  Anna Kirkland  07747444940 A.Kirkland@theNHC.co.uk  

North West  Samantha Trainor  07597435389 S.Trainor@theNHC.co.uk  

Midlands/North Malcolm Bygrave 07501 794446 M.Bygrave@theNHC.co.uk 

Midlands/South Leanne White  Le.White@theNHC.co.uk  

Cheshire/Gloucestershire Heather Oliver  H.Oliver@theNHC.co.uk  

South East Ella Gillings 01302 243427 E.Gillings@theNHC.co.uk 

South West  Suzy Berry  01302 861015 S.Berry@theNHC.co.uk  

South West (2) Sinead Logush 07852982246 S.Logush@theNHC.co.uk  

Work Based Learning Manager  Emma Cassidy 01302 861016 E.Cassidy@theNHC.co.uk  

 
Education Skills Funding Agency (ESFA) complaints team complaints.ESFA@education.gov.uk 
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